Message

From: Fred Jackson [fljackson@cityofinglewood.org]
Sent: 10/26/2018 8:05:02 AM
To: Christina Erwin [fo=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=4dddbff2e8414460abdcaaefc2d500dd-Christina E]; Addie Farrell
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=cc6bb601520a4f9690ae254948d78215-Addie Farre]

CC: Mindala Wilcox [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]; Christopher E. Jackson [cejackson@cityofinglewood.org]

Subject: FW: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center Environmental impact Report

Attachments: FFER #201800108.pdf

Christing,

Mease find attached the response from LA County Fire Department regarding potential impacts on fire services and
facilities,

Have a great weekend!

Regards,
Fred

Fred Jacksom: Senior Planner . City of Inglewood

Economic and Community Development Department

Planning Division | One Manchester Boulevard | 41 Floor, Inglewood, CA 80301
Y310y 412-5230 ¢ F{310) 412-5681  fHjackson@cityofinglewood.org

EXCELLENQE in Pubdic Service., @OMI‘\:’?ITMENT toy Problem Selving. mETERMENAﬂQN to Succead,

From: Camacho, Christie [mailto:Christie.Camacho@fire.lacounty.gov]

Sent: Friday, October 26, 2018 7:41 AM

To: Fred Jackson

Subject: FW: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center Environmental Impact Report

HiFred ©

Giad 10 be of service.

Loy your day!

Chnistie Camache, Secvetang

COURTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE BEPARTMENT
Forgstry Dhvision, PEB

587273 Rickenbacker Road, Rm. 123

Commerce, CA 290040

{3233 800-4330

Cﬁrif;'tie.Cmnac:ﬁo@ﬁr&[a,county‘gov




From: Li, Jason

Sent: Friday, October 26, 2018 7:34 AM

To: catherine@trifiletticonsulting.com; fjackson@cityofinglewood.org

Cc: Cuadra, Alexandra; Camacho, Christie

Subject: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center Environmental Impact Report

Good morning,
Please click on file attached above to view the Environmental Impact Report.

Thank you.

Los Angeles County Fire Department
Forestry Division

5825 S Rickenbacker Road
Commerce, CA 90040

Phone.: (323) 890-4350

Fax: (323) 8904335

Jason.Li@fire.lacountyv.gov




